## **Coldenham Fire District**

ANNUAL ELECTION OF THE COLDENHAM FIRE DISTRICT DECEMBER 14, 2021

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Annual Election of the Coldenham Fire District will take place on December 14, 2021 between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. at the Coldenham Firehouse located at 511 Coldenham Road, Walden, New York for the purpose of:

Electing one Commissioner for a 5-year term commencing on January 1st, 2022 and ending on December 31st, 2026.

All residents of the Coldenham Fire District, who are duly registered to vote with the Orange County Board of Elections on or before November 22, 2021 shall be entitled to vote at this election.

Due to COVID 19, please follow the appropriate CDC guidelines and protocols in affect on date of election.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE COLDENHAM FIRE DISTRICT.

Dated: November 8, 2021 JOSEPH D. KEENAN, Chairman Coldenham Fire District Board of Fire Commissioners chairman@coldenhamfd.org (845) 206-1119